FALL 2020 COURSES

Aug

ust 13, 2020

For Fall 2020, lecture-only classes will move to the online instructional modality. Courses with lab components may be offered in a

hybrid format (lectures will be online, and selected laboratories that cannot be taught online, will be taught face-to-face, with protocols
for face coverings, social distancing, and sanitation). Face-to-face labs will only be held during the originally scheduled times, so as to

not incur any time conflicts with other courses.

Schedule is subject to change
See LAST UPDATED

Synchronous Instruction is learning that occurs is real time. You, your classmates, and instructors will meet in a virtual classroom (usually Zoom) at the originally scheduled time of the
Asynchronous Instruction is learning that occurs without real-time interaction. Instructors will post lectures, readings, class materials and assignments with due dates. This type of

instruction provides the greatest flexibility for your schedule.
TBD indicates is To Be Determined. Clinic TBA indicates that the date is To Be Announced.

[CRN COURSE ID COURSE NAME DELIVERY START DATE INSTRUCTOR INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LAST UPDATED | NOTES |
7005 ADMJ102 INTRO TO ADMIN OF JUSTICE Online - Asynchronous 8/24/20 Cydney Piper cpiper@frc.edu 8/6/2020
7006 ADMJ204 CRIMINAL LAW AND PROCEDURE Online - Asynchronous 8/24/20 Cydney Piper cpiper@frc.edu 8/6/2020
7008 AGAB110 INTRO TO AGRICULTURE BUSINESS Online - TBD 8/24/20 John Tanner jtanner@frc.edu 7/27/2020
7169 AGAB335 EQS & RANCH MANAGEMENT ENTREPR Online - Asynchronous 8/24/20 Richard Leonhardt rleonhardt@frc.edu 7/29/2020
7158 AGAS120 INTRO TO ANIMAL SCIENCE Hybrid - TBD 8/24/20 John Tanner jtanner@frc.edu 7/27/2020
7618 AGAS360 TECHNICAL VETERINARY SKILLS Hybrid - Asynchronous 8/24/20 Tanya Morgan tmorgan@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7183 AGAS423 BEEF CATTLE PRODUCTION MGMT Hybrid - TBD 8/24/20 John Tanner jtanner@frc.edu 7/27/2020
ALL AGEQO009 - 011 DRAFT HORSE DRIVING |- Il On-Campus Clinic TBA Jaime Messerli jmesserli@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7009 AGEQ102 ELEMENTS OF EQUINE SCIENCE Hybrid - TBD 8/24/20 Crystal Anderson canderson@frc.edu 7/27/2020
7010 AGEQ103 WESTERN EQUITATION | On-Campus 8/24/20 Anna Poldervaart apoldervaart@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7011 AGEQ103 WESTERN EQUITATION | On-Campus 8/24/20 Lauren Pearson Ipearson@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7012 AGEQ103 WESTERN EQUITATION | On-Campus 8/24/20 Anna Poldervaart apoldervaart@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7013 AGEQ104 HORSE CONFORMATION & JUDGING On-Campus Clinic TBA Anna Poldervaart apoldervaart@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7014 AGEQ106 WESTERN EQUITATION Il On-Campus 8/24/20 Lauren Pearson Ipearson@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7495 AGEQ106 WESTERN EQUITATION II On-Campus 8/24/20 Anna Poldervaart apoldervaart@frc.edu 8/7/2020
ALL AGEQ115 - 118 ELEMENTS OF HORSE TRAINING I - IV On-Campus 10/15/20 Russell Reid rreid@frc.edu 8/7/2020
ALL AGEQ135 - 138 CONDITIONING HORSE & RIDER On-Campus 8/24/20 STAFF 8/7/2020
ALL AGEQ140 INTRO EQUINE BEHAVIOR TRAINING On-Campus 8/24/20 Russell Reid rreid@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7157 AGEQ151 INTRO TO HORSE EVENT COMP | On-Campus 8/24/20 Lauren Pearson Ipearson@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7164 AGEQ152 FUNDAMENTALS OF HORSE SHOWING On-Campus 8/24/20 Lauren Pearson Ipearson@frc.edu 8/7/2020
ALL AGEQ180 - 181 RODEO SKILLS & TECH - MENS & WOMENS On-Campus 8/24/20 STAFF 8/7/2020
ALL AGEQ182 - 184 INTERCOLLEGIATE RODEO On-Campus 8/24/20 STAFF 8/7/2020
ALL AGEQ204 TRNG YNG HORSES UNDER SADDLE On-Campus 8/24/20 Charles Mills cmills@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7122 AGEQ206 ADV TRNING HORSE UNDER SADDLE On-Campus 8/24/20 Charles Mills cmills@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7018 AGEQ214 CARE FOAL WEANLING YEARLING On-Campus 8/24/20 Crystal Anderson canderson@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7150 AGEQ216 ADV CARE FOR FOAL/YEARLING FL On-Campus 8/24/20 Crystal Anderson canderson@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7130 AGEQ225 RANCH HORSEMANSHIP On-Campus 10/15/20 Russell Reid rreid@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7166 AGEQ227 ADVANCED RANCH HORSEMANSHIP On-Campus 10/15/20 Russell Reid rreid@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7165 AGEQ251 ADV HORSE COMP & SHOW | On-Campus 8/24/20 Lauren Pearson Ipearson@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7187 AGEQ252 ADV HORSE COMP I On-Campus 8/24/20 Lauren Pearson Ipearson@frc.edu 8/7/2020
ALL AGEQ280 & 281 ADV RODEO TECH SKILLS MENS & WOMENS On-Campus 8/24/20 STAFF 8/7/2020
ALL AGEQ297 & 299 SPECIAL PROJECT EQUINE STUDY Online - Asynchronous 8/24/20 Russell Reid rreid@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7102 AGMA108 TRACTOR OPERATION On-Campus 8/24/20 STAFF 8/7/2020
7079 AGMA116 AGRICULTURE WELDING On-Campus 8/24/20 Jesse Lazzarino jlazzarino@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7080 AGMA132 ADVANCED AGRICULTURE WELDING On-Campus 8/24/20 Jesse Lazzarino jlazzarino@frc.edu 8/7/2020
7152 AGMA160 INTRO TO MECHANIZED AGRICULTR On-Campus 8/24/20 STAFF 8/7/2020
7184 AGMA404 RANCH FACILITIES MAINT Hybrid - Synchronous 8/24/20 Russell Reid rreid@frc.edu 8/7/2020
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7167
7142
7028
7030
7160
7031
7156
7032
7033
7108
7155
7046
7047
7111
7112
7048
7049
7050
7036
7051
7054
7584
7055
7076
7144
7145
7056
7180
7195
7052
ALL

7123
7053
7591
7592
7593
7594
7003
7589
7612
7109
7590
7615
7081
7614
7004
7115
7078
7057
7058
7059
7068

AGPS300
ANTH100
ART100
ART107
ART109
ART116
ART117
ART122
ART124
ART150
ART151
BIOL100
BIOL100
BIOL100
BIOL100
BIOL102
BIOL110
BIOL110
BIOL120
BIOL210
BUS100
BUS101
BUS102
BUS108
BUS111
BUS111
BUS130
BUS140
BUS171
CHEM102
COLL 003
COLL100
COLL100
CWEE120
CWEE120
CWEE120
CWEE120
ECEO080
ECE083
ECE140
ECE153
ECE154
ECE157
ECE157
ECE160
ECE162
ECE299
EMT120
ENGLO010
ENGL101
ENGL101
ENGL101

PASTURE, RNGLAND & FORAGE MGMT
CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY

ART APPRECIATION

TWO DIMENSIONAL DESIGN
3-DIMENSIONAL ART

DRAWING |

DRAWING I

PAINTING |

PAINTING Il

BEGINNING PHOTOGRAPHY
INTERMEDIATE PHOTOGRAPHY
CONCEPTS IN BIOLOGY

CONCEPTS IN BIOLOGY

CONCEPTS IN BIOLOGY

CONCEPTS IN BIOLOGY

CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY
HUMAN ANATOMY

HUMAN ANATOMY

SIERRA NEVADA NATURAL HISTORY
GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY

INTRO TO BUSINESS

COMPUTER LITERACY

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
PRINCIPLES OF ECONOMICS/MICRO
INTRODUCTION TO IT
INTRODUCTION TO IT

SMALL BUS. MGMT.

MARKETING

PROJECT BASED LEARNING
GENERAL CHEMISTRY |
SUPERVISED TUTORIAL

COLLEGE SUCCES & PERSONAL DEV
COLLEGE SUCCES & PERSONAL DEV
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC (PAR)
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC (PAR)
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC (PAR)
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC (PAR)
ADULT PEDIATRC CPR PED 1ST AID
CHILDREN STORYTELLING-PUPPETRY
INTRO TO SPECIAL EDUCATION
CHILD, FAMILY AND COMMUNITY
CREATIVE ACTIVITIES FOR CHILD
PRINCIPLES & PRACTICES
PRINCIPLES & PRACTICES
TEACHING IN A DIVERSE SOCIETY
CHILD GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT
SPECIAL TOPICS IN ECE
EMERGENCY MED. TECHNICIAN |
ELEM. COMP. & READING
COMPOSITION & READING |
COMPOSITION & READING |
COMPOSITION & READING |

On-Campus
Online - Asynchronous
Online - Asynchronous
Hybrid - Asynchronous
Hybrid - Asynchronous
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Hybrid - Asynchronous
Hybrid - Asynchronous
Hybrid - Asynchronous
Hybrid - Asynchronous
Hybrid - Asynchronous
Hybrid - Asynchronous
Hybrid - Asynchronous
Hybrid - Synchronous
Hybrid - Synchronous
Hybrid - Asynchronous
Hybrid - Asynchronous
Online - Asynchronous

Online - TBD
Online - Asynchronous
Online - Asynchronous
Online - Asynchronous
Online - Asynchronous
Online - Asynchronous
Online - Asynchronous

TBD
Hybrid - Asynchronous

Hybrid - TBD

Online - TBD
Online - Asynchronous

Online - TBD

Online - TBD

Online - TBD

Online - TBD

Hybrid - TBD

Hybrid - TBD
Online - Asynchronous
Online - Asynchronous

Online - TBD
Online - Asynchronous
Online - Asynchronous
Online - Asynchronous
Online - Asynchronous

Online - TBD

Hybrid - TBD
Online - Asynchronous
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10/26/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
10/26/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
10/3/20

9/7/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20
8/24/20

John Tanner
Charles James Il
Joshua Olivera
Joshua Olivera
Jason Damron
Joshua Olivera
Joshua Olivera
Joshua Olivera
Joshua Olivera
Jason Damron
Jason Damron
Anna Thompson
Anna Thompson
Anna Thompson
Anna Thompson
Anna Thompson
Daniel Smith
Michelle Petroelje
Darla DeRuiter
Anna Thompson
Richard Leonhardt
Jachin Reilley
Richard Leonhardt
Richard Leonhardt
Bryon Hughes
Bryon Hughes
Richard Leonhardt
Richard Leonhardt
Carolyn Shipp
Emily Caudill
Varies by Section
Kyle Stone

Merle Trueblood
Merle Rusky
Merle Rusky
Merle Rusky
Merle Rusky
Ashley Blesse
Shelley Morrison
Merle Rusky

Sara Frigo
Kinderlin Hoznour
Merle Rusky
Merle Rusky
Merle Rusky
Merle Rusky
STAFF

Edward Ward
William Lombardi
Christopher Connell
William Lombardi
Carrin Blyth

jtanner@frc.edu
ciames@frc.edu
jolivera@frc.edu
jolivera@frc.edu
jdamron@frc.edu
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athompson@frc.edu
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jreilley@frc.edu
rleonhardt@frc.edu
rleonhardt@frc.edu
bhughes@frc.edu
bhughes@frc.edu
rleonhardt@frc.edu
rleonhardt@frc.edu
cshipp@frc.edu
ecaudill@frc.edu

kstone@frc.edu
mtrueblood@frc.edu
mrusky@frc.edu
mrusky@frc.edu
mrusky@frc.edu
mrusky@frc.edu
ablesse@frc.edu
smorrison@frc.edu
mrusky@frc.edu
sfrigo@frc.edu
khoznour@frc.edu
mrusky@frc.edu
mrusky@frc.edu
mrusky@frc.edu
mrusky@frc.edu

eward@frc.edu
wlombardi@frc.edu
cconnell@frc.edu
wlombardi@frc.edu
cblyth@frc.edu
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7077
7190
7484
7060
7069
7061
7175
7121
7062
7103
7063
7609
7170
7034
7143
7035
7487
7488
7611
7082
7083
7610
7110
7039
7038
7148
7107
7084
ALL

7100
7101
7135
7119
ALL

7146
ALL

7091
ALL

7092
7041
7040
7042
7043
7118
7044
7191
7149
7074
7147
7029
7114
7064

ENGL101
ENGL101
ENGL101
ENGL102
ENGL102
ENGL103
ENGL103
ENGL119
ENGL120
ENGL120
ENGL128
ENGL254
ENGL310
ENVR102
ENVR103
ENVR120
ENVR131
ENVR135
ENVR160
ENVR220
ENVR240
ENVR250
ENVR280
GEOG102
GEOL102
HES100
HES100
HES104
HES120
HES123
HES124
HES127
HES133
HES137
HES170
HES156 - 178
HES220
HES200 - 253
HES223
HIST108
HIST108
HIST110
HIST110
HIST112
HIST140
HIST400
HLTH100
HLTH100
HLTH170
HUMN100
HUMN101
HUMN128

COMPOSITION & READING |
COMPOSITION & READING |
COMPOSITION & READING |

INTRO. TO LITERATURE

INTRO. TO LITERATURE

CRITICAL THINKING & WRITING
CRITICAL THINKING & WRITING
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS
SPEECH

SPEECH

FILM APPRECIATION

AMERICAN LITERATURE Il
PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL COMP
INTRO TO ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES
ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES SEMINAR
SIERRA NEVADA NATURAL HISTORY
HIGH ALT CROP PROD LATE SEASON
SMALL FARM TOOLS & INFRASTRCTR

WATERSHED PROTECTN & RESTORATN

INTRODUCTION TO FORESTRY
INTRO TO WILDLIFE
INTRODUCTION TO AQUACULTURE
PROFESSIONAL DEV SEMINAR
PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY

PHYSICAL GEOLOGY

PRINCIPLES OF HEALTHFUL LIVING
PRINCIPLES OF HEALTHFUL LIVING
SPORTS MANAGEMENT

WEIGHT TRAINING

ASIAN MARTIAL ARTS

SPORTS IN AMERICAN HISTORY
ADVANCED ASIAN MARTIAL ARTS
INTRO TO KINESIOLOGY
LANDBASED STRGENTH & STABILIZTH
INTRO NUTRITION

THEORY OF "SPORT"

MGMT & CARE ATHLETIC INJURIES

ADVANCED/INTERCOLLEGIATE "SPORT"

OBSERVATION PRACTICUM ATH TRNG
THE UNITED STATES TO 1877

THE UNITED STATES TO 1877

THE UNITED STATES FROM 1865
THE UNITED STATES FROM 1865
WORLD HISTORY SINCE 1500
CALIFORNIA HISTORY

THE AMERICAN WEST

PRINCIPLES OF HEALTHFUL LIVING
PRINCIPLES OF HEALTHFUL LIVING
INTRO NUTRITION

ART APPRECIATION

MUSIC APPRECIATION

FILM APPRECIATION
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On-Campus
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On-Campus
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On-Campus
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On-Campus
Hybrid - TBD
Online - Asynchronous
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8/24/20
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William Lombardi
Joe Willis

Joe Willis

Joan Jarrett
Carrin Blyth
Christopher Connell
William Lombardi
Joe Willis

Nicole Grose
Joan Jarrett
Christopher Connell
William Lombardi
Christopher Connell
Ryan Thoni

Darla DeRuiter
Darla DeRuiter
Jessie Mazar

Ann Bullard
STAFF

Bridget Tracy
Darla DeRuiter
Adam Fuller

Darla DeRuiter
Bridget Tracy
Bridget Tracy
STAFF

Jason Gay

Terry Baumgartner
Varies by Section
Anthony Warndorf
Nicholaus Goulet
Anthony Warndorf
Greg McCarthy
Varies by Section
Shauna Schultz
Varies by Section
Juan Nunez
Varies by Section
Juan Nunez
Thomas Heaney
Thomas Heaney
Thomas Heaney
Thomas Heaney
Stacey Svilich
Stacey Svilich
Thomas Heaney
STAFF

Jason Gay
Shauna Schultz
Joshua Olivera
Ryan Heimlich
Christopher Connell

wlombardi@frc.edu
jwillis@frc.edu
jwillis@frc.edu
jjarrett@frc.edu
cblyth@frc.edu
cconnell@frc.edu
wlombardi@frc.edu
jwillis@frc.edu
ngrose@frc.edu
jjarrett@frc.edu
cconnell@frc.edu
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afuller@frc.edu
dderuiter@frc.edu
btracy@frc.edu
btracy@frc.edu

igay@frc.edu
tbaumgartner@frc.edu
contact coach or advisor
awarndorf@frc.edu
ngoulet@frc.edu
awarndorf@frc.edu
gmccarthy@frc.edu
contact coach or advisor
sschultz@frc.edu
contact coach or advisor
inunez@frc.edu
contact coach or advisor
inunez@frc.edu
theaney@frc.edu
theaney@frc.edu
theaney@frc.edu
theaney@frc.edu
ssvilich@frc.edu
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rheimlich@frc.edu
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8/6/2020
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7/27/2020
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8/6/2020
7/27/2020

8/6/2020
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7/29/2020
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8/6/2020
8/13/2020
7/27/2020
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8/4/2020
7/27/2020

8/6/2020
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MULTIVARIABLE CALCULUS

MUSIC APPRECIATION
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7104 SPAN101 BEGINNING SPANISH | Online - Asynchronous 8/24/20 Christopher Connell cconnell@frc.edu 8/6/2020
7133 THEA105 INTRODUCTION TO ACTING | Hybrid - TBD 8/24/20 Jeffrey Bryan jbryan@frc.edu 7/27/2020
7134 THEA106 ADVANCED ACTING Hybrid - TBD 8/24/20 Jeffrey Bryan jbryan@frc.edu 7/27/2020
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